






• 

• 

of Zt11D-
•sots 

• 
• • 

7 
0 

• 

TIO 

• OD'InJI;MM7J,t 
• 

00: 

00 

00IIPB8B8. 

(RBBCl l ) 

0 I the GIJfii'OpiWt&l ,. t!WJ 
Hourift{/ arul UrbtiiA DIJ'IJe l'IUlsps 
ftm~ at 1980 aN 

in the D 

















l 

) I 

n 

J I 

) ,I 

-
-

• 

n 
at I 

t] 

lt 
)), 
] . 
I I 

• 
• 

• 
• 

• 
• 

lR 

• 

• I • 
• • 

I l 

l ,. I 
) I • 

• 
r~ 

-

• ) I U . 

• 

1 . ~ Ulil ] r 1 ~ 
l1 sam . 

01: 

I u.tn 1 r 1 os d h}'. I 

an~ o l1 n1n ~· 

-. .. AJ. n. 11 un r d 302 ~= 
Tl1a tl1 ~ ~ ous r · from it 

11 I .11 !lU1llb ;jr . d ao ' RT1 .ar 
a foll I : 

n li ~ u o - l1 u111 ro1 d b~ · _ 
a11d t 1, 11a · agr - o ·· 11 sam . 

· 1 n m~ nt nu11 1 · r 307 : 
l1 ,t l1 . ~ ~. U ........... ~v~""'-· fr Dl i __ 

tl1 11a nUJl irK~ .. __ 07 an. l ~agr,.,~ 
fol1 ' , : 

In li u of 11 u11 

· n · Ja agr 

_ __ 11 11d1 1 11 _ n u.1 1 r d 3 8 : 

I • 

• • I 

J I I J 1 I 
' 

t) I 

• t. i ] I r • 

tl 81 

it ,I l l i J 
-

• 
1 } I J r dr ,. 

b r ]]]I 11 t, 1 1 

" l I 
1 n J I .1 l 

ll1 a J ' _ i l u Jl 1 J ll I ]] , 

,_,.:.;;.r · n1 t ~ to tl1 a1 I n ~ 11 11 

11 ~ n 111 ' j l1 n1 am 11 

r t tl1 a.nl 11dm n t, o 
l ., · n1 ' i · 11 ~ 11 au 11 

I\:JGJ 11 to h n _ nm n of 
a.1 1e i h an a11 nd111 nt a 

Tl1a tl1 I ou r I fron its disa I ~ ~e 111ei1 o the amendtnen f 
11' . ao ' ~an.d agt· e to 1 ' ' • 1 1 - . ith n nlendln nt as 

folJo.wrs : 













a 

• 
• 

1 1" 12'J 7 

t ll I t io ,,.·~·"'" 

. n 11 n1' 1 . 

• 

-

• 

• 

• 

; _. tJ .. _ 
- 01 J - ·-· - l I - J),(} • 

Foo , S amp Pro ram 

Am ndmen No. 17 :: 1 propri ~ .t I ' ~ 0 · 226, 000 for h~ F od 1 - 'l n .p 
ro. r~an a pr 1 o _ b . ll' I ou e i11 n ~of - 119 226 00 · a 1 ro­

b,.1 1 _ 11 ~ I 11a . 1 n a ~di . io11 ,a trail' , r of ur o · B ~ 000 000 is 
pro id __ UJtd~ r n. Jl'dm 11 ol. 13. 

(Rescission) 

Am -ndm n No. 18 :: R~ ind 500~ 000 for Food rogram ·. dmin-
l'"''""··ra i ~on in, t ad o I ' , • 00 000 'I ropo d l .. l1 Ho11s and no r s is-
si n n 1 ropo ed .. 11 n t ~ . Tl1 - · 11£ - 11 - .gr m nt pro rid~e. 
f r full funding of tl fi ul1980 r~equir m n1 s for l1 ~ · I . -. 1 r~o, r~am. 

PUBLIC LAW 4 ~80 

n~d1n nt ro. 19 a11d 20: J pro1 ri $1 2 860 000 for P,.IJ. 
~o' f . l1icl1 122 · 00 i for Tit] II, n . propos · d by h House 
i11st ad of , 100~ 000 000 in ~ lt1din,g $80 000,000 for Title II a proposed 
b - 11 en,a, • 

CHAPTER II DEle .. RTME TT OF DEFE · · ISE-~{II,ITARY 

Military P rsonn.~el Arm·y 

_ I I ndm nt No. 21 :: pproprint s I 073 000 instead of 38473 000 
as proposed by the House and $57 773 000 as proposed by the ~Senate. 





D 

• 

n · 

- .......... , ... _. I . ,, : - I . 
8 1 1 _ I 11.1 ) art. I I • t _ . 

I ' OJ ' .1 1 .J 1 J . I tJl, 

-

8. · .. f 11 I _1 • nr ll l 1 1 
' , 11 , ~ , · a 1 •, 1 o - .. · t I I I - i:'l\:1· 

-''"""" .an , '· ill al tr.an f r , 
J an · a' . · i11 t, a · 0 , . 
__ ..... a .. Tl1 · I u - i . n~o 1 ~~ 1 , rn1 , r at ·. 
raion n a.~.lltn'nll a\ · · sr, , 19 -.Tll 
o p o _ ~d . i It tl1 ~o - rJ1n uf o on ' · _ D . ro ·""' ..... 

s a~d f t o as on · 1 d in l1 ori inu] Fi , al 7 ar 1 80 
- PI rop in.tion · . TJ1 :an .. · r 11 tl1e 1 art ~of t,} . '· n.'a ,.. il -
mo~- o concur in 11 ·atn n. n 11 of t .. ll - : ~ou, o 1 an1 ndn1 n.t ~of 

11 - S na . 
Th ""t of · 11 an1 n , m. nt~ i a f.oll ws: 
In ~i u f l1 1 -r t1ri k n .. nd ins r d b.) aid a1n nd1n 1 

in rt th followitl -,: 

,,400 000 ,hall bed ,.· ad by t 'ra'I1A fer f'rmn, ''R Bea'roh de , e.l­
O'JYI1UJ'12,t . test alJzd tJ aliU.at:0'/1, }la y 19 0/1981' · a'nil 15,000,-
000 shfaJ,l b d 1·i ·ed by traln-Bfe'r frO'ln, "Opera:tio'll~ anul 
M a,in~te'lla,'JtCe N a'l y Jl,esi!/J've 1980" 

{arine ~Corps 

(In l ding Transfer of Funds) 

Am ndmen J"o. 35 :: p rOJJria . 0. 8 · 000 a propos d by th 
Hou ins · d ~of 32 8 000 a })ropos d bJ tl1e S nate. 

(Including Transfer ~of Funds) 

.. _n n~dn1ent o. 3~6 : l)pronriates 1 255,209._000 instead of 
. 1 241 ~09 ~ooo as proposed b. tl1e House and $1.280 809,000 as proposed 
b · the Sen~ate. 

' 





















I • 

1 )_ tJ t I 
' 

) • • ] . 1 •J 
] J ] l I I 

' 

1 

I 
1 ' ,.,,.~"" 

IL:l' _,.-,. ~ 
0 i I 

o ti~oi ... -

........ 1 n. 
1T 1 Dl --

11 
}j a1 I 

I Dl 1 1 

all 

n~ . 9 : 1 "ia " 1 a.-
T 1 ...... "-1..... 1 r] u 1 .11 -7' , - 0 

• 
..... Ju.s at ~o 0 , 1 · I · . 1 1 ~ 
--o . ion i : ' , , ,- 0 , I .. 11, o .] i o 

, 00 r 1 l1 · a] - · ifi -_ · · 1 ~ la11 . 
. o. 9 : l · · · · lan un ll o- o b - l1 

~-Fo I 1 'OPER - 'TI~o s 

~ · ART _~T I ~ · I ~ou~siNo A :ro URBAN 
DEVELOP NT 

• 

~o. I 6 : ' tor '- Ian ' a a , 

_ .. S _ Jl', fo · 1 a.· 1 1 f.or 01 
in ~a rroj t. 8111 n ~d t n)Jr' I ·i_ ' I '1' 

r·OJ o · . t]l, u. · an ~ 
ra io11 of lo -i11 ·on . J1, s­
O · .~oo i11 a _ o I ; - ~27 ,,aoo, .. 

000 a p o _ id d b, .. · - ~1 House. 
• I • 

.. ,ooOCl'Rtl~On 

or, s l _ll ,' lla -- I r~OJ os . l1 - ou -e an~d 
~ J I · ial .1 an fun tion~s fund, 

~\..Jl ..... """ 1 ro -i . n 11 ad · i i 011 I , . 1 0 · 00 in 111 r g ( · . · ot r l1as 
... 'LJ i in . ~d o - --- ~oo 000 000 ,a 1 ro1 ~os 1 - · h~ ~ous . 1Tl1 ~ , on-

'vVO ·"'~- r~ t,l1a · · i ll . .ll t] :aJ 1 ~on1·1t 1 r i 'I l 00. 0 .. 000 i f , r he 
ar· - ·- _ tan~d -~ ~ p_ ~o ram and . 50-000 ~ooo i ~ for _ ll~e ection 8 nd~ m 

pr-ogram. 













:u 

lternativs 

From, tAB 
eou 

.,. ad,d,i,timUl}, 
· to tluJ 

no 
0 'IDhioh 1) poo.poo shall bs 

for a) puroltaiJs (Jr. 

1JJ(I,g of puroluuB ootnmf~UnuJ'Atil 0'1' 
a f'BBtn'VB to OO'UB'I' any de from 

tluJ oonstt~Htm of 
itiu aooortling to tluJ 

ot o u 60 
(}(f() tiiiJaiZii!JU ·~~~~ 











• 

41 

The amount rescinded includes $7,000,000 of energJr i111pact assist­
ance funds and $3,000,000 from electric and hybrid 'rel1icles. 
~~n<In:tent No.137: Delete~ language 1)roposed b)r Senate to specify 

r~sciSSion m energy conservation of $60,000 000 fron1 the appropria­
tion made available for grants to schools and health care facilities and 
$5,000,000 from appropriations made available for conser,ration grants 
for local government buildings. 

Arnendment No. 138: Reported in technical disagre 111ent. Tl1e man­
agers on the part of the House will offer a. motion to recede and concur 
in the amendment of the Senate with an an1encln1ent deferring 
$1,000,000 of the energy conservation appropriation for electric and 
hybrid vehicles. The managers on tl1e part of tl1e Senate \vill n1ove to 
concur in the amendment of the House to the amend111ent of the Senate. 

Amendment No. 139 : Rescinds $2 000 000,000 fro111 t·l1e strategic 
petroleum reserve as proposed by the Senate insteacl of $800,000,000 
as proposed by the House. This rescission has no effect on fiscal year 
1980 spending because the funds "rere not planned for obligation or 
outlay before the funds are to lapse on December 31, 1980. This rescis­
sion leav~ a balance of $2.1 billion for oil purchases, .and the managers 
remain committed to the principle of filling the Reser,re as soon as 
possible. 

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HOMAN SERVICES 

Health Services Administration 

Amendment No. 140: Deletes language proposed by the House 
deferring $6,000,000 for Indian health facilities. 

FEDERAl~ INSPECTOR FOR THE AI .. ASKA GAS PIPELINE 

Amendment No. 141: Reported in technical disagreement. The man­
agers on the part of the House will offer a motion to recede and concur 
in the amendment of the Senate rescinding $2,700,000 for permitting 
and enforcement as proposed by the Senate because of schedule 
slippages. 

CHAPTER IX DEPARTMENT OF LABOR 

EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING ADMINISTRATION 

Employment and Training Assistance 

Amendment No. 142 : Deletes language proposed by the House which 
would have disapproved art of a deferral instituted by the President 
under the Impoundment ontrol Act. 

Advances to tl1e Unemployment Trust Fund and Other Funds 

Amendment No. 143 : Appropriates $1,841,000,000 as proposed hy: 
the House, instead of $1,441,000,000 as proposed by the Senate. 

An1endment No. 144 : Reported in technical disagreement. 'Fhe man­
agers on the part of the House will move to recede and concur in the 
Senate amendment which authorizes the Department to borrow from 
the subsequent year's appropriation for "Federal unemployment bene­
fits and allo,vances" anytime after August 1, 1980. 











• • 
l 

I I J J I tj • : ....... 
a, I r . 11 't;;)l ~ 1 ar1 · t) I 1 ul""t~ 
tl . ~~ · 110 ~ at 11 111 ~l ,,.i It aJ 

( i . iOJl) 

fu11d 1 roYid d f~ r I ·I ·inl 
fi r J9, i11 I ul lie l.JU '' ! 6- l ; ~:u 
tl1 l ur})O I f l1 ar, r !ldu u· io11 1 11 11 i' I 
95-.w 7) ar ., r ~ i11~d d.' · 

• 

u n t . ' l 11 ar ... 
• 

I nJl I 11 ur 11 
• 
• 

aJ d _ rainiJl f~or 
a} 1 r rio. ~d f~or 

( ubli~ · Law 

'Ill 111a11a ~ 1 011 tl1 J)flT of tl1 11a ~ i11 JllO\' 
t.l1 a.n1 11 chn 11 of t]l 1' ~ou "' to t.l1 ~e a n1 111dJll 11 of t,h 

I cl1ool lnlt)ro I n1 nt 
• 

(' uppl~ n1 11 al) 

AI11endn1ent o. 169 : R .1 or d in t 1111ic:al disagr - 1 . nt. T ........ 
n1anag rs on tl1~ part of th l~Iotl "ill JnO\' to 1 c · de and concur 
in tl1 . am . J1d111 n of tl1e · e11ate "l1i l1 aJ)pro})ria _ $7 700 000 for 
tit] III 1 art ctio11 303 ~of t,11 El n1 11t.a.ry and conda1·y Edu-
cation A t to r n1ai11 a' ailable tint.i.l 1 t n1b r 30, 1981. 

• 

National In titt1t of Education 

( Rescissian) 

m nd111en.t No. 170 : l~e1)orted in te llnica1 disagreetnent. 'Ph man­
ag l~ on tl1e 1)art of t,l1 Hou e ' ill mo' e to recede and concur in the 
an1 nd111ent of th Senat wl1ich rescinds $3,000,,000. 

DEPART!tiE TTAL .. 1 N .t\GEMENT 

S~aJari s a.nd Expenses 

Am · ndm nt No. 171 : PI)ropriates $605 000 for the architectural 
and transportation barri rs COlllpliance 'board a proposed by tl1e 
Senate. 





u . ~. 

t J I 
. I I . iJ ' t J 

81 I . . I I u I 

Source ~of funds 

• ,. 

• 

New approprlation·s ____ ___ -- - - _____________________ _ 
NATO anfr _ tructure __________ __ .... ------------ ------
Hi&h ~en ~er 1&Y I serf _cility ____________________________ _ 
Culebr _ we pons r "1•-----------------------------­
Shlpbuildlnl and conversion, N VY---------------·----

T~ota l . ___ ... ____ .... _ .... __ ............ ~·- __ -~,... .. ____ ~~ -~ -~ 

. ) I J 1 t-... ...... I I I • i I'""''" 

DOD !House 

0 
'$20, 300, 000 

0 
0 
0 

:20, 300, 000 

Sen•te Conlerenoe 

$1 15, 800, 000 
5 000 1000 ! - I 

3,000,000 
12,000,000 

10 

3'5,800,000 

S'9
1
, 500,000 

5, IOQO, 000 
3, 1000,, 000 

12,000,1000 
10 

.29, 500' 000 

... ..!!. '11 rlcaflt 1 · j ,e'reiJtee i?t l1utiol1t 0 (JIJt on t , ·uotio11~. o l1 l1e 
-- n11d tll · 11 t i11c1 u led r I < rt la11 YU , - gj' 11 . ri at ~_ firn1s 

o.J"-.1 i11 t.l1 u , ,rdi11g of · 11s rn ·t,j ~oJ , · n rn · , j1 11 n .iatl 
I · , nJl/ .. "' inll ulf "r a. .· ' r t.)l I ' OU' und J a · f-
f r 11t ~cri t ria for d - r111jning l1o l i. 1 · f~ r 11 
. __ tal li. 11 d. . 

e 

'I 1 ~011f -r . UJJ ort tl1 11 d for 
t,bat i i ll r I' 11 il ilif)J _ tJ1 , J)ar 111 1 t of _1 

d tail .. j)ro Yran? for . nrin~ l1a n. } r ~ f r-
1 n · · f r 011stru tao11 ·o11 rae 111 . • Th on.f 1~ ~ f ] l1 t~ h1 ]an 
: l1o1 l ~ f ]Jo .ll n ra] attid li11 of 1 o ll : ous ttld ~ n e reports 
and i11 ']ud l1 _o lo i11g n1c jor l m nt.: (1) A })r u lifi a ion pro­

ur for '· . n -ra ors l1at a . ur s ;omp t.itiotl ,. (2) a r qu]r -
n1 n 1 .a · firn1: u . . ~ ·. J)Pr. onn l n1a rial, and qu:ipm nt wl1 re 
apJ ro1 riat ; and (3) ll'e tlS · of joint ' 11 ures to sat;isry I xis ing 
,a· mn. 

E11 rg~e'flcy O'Tl ' ttrU,ctio'l1~ } t?1d8. Tl1e o rf r s agr th a no i.fi-
atioJl 1 ro · dur i. 11 - . . ar, J)rior t,o tl . 11. of th r tary ~of 

D I ll s 1 1 rg 11e · n. ru io11 n ut,llorit-v and oncu r in the 1 . n.ate 
prO])osa] tl1,a t.li 11at.ur of tl1 em ra n . ·1 e included in th.e notifica-
i 11. Tl1 conf re :a r -·. fur h r l1a - no r programming -ill be 

r quir d ' 11 n 11 _ 1 art,J _ n ·u ~ fund .. spe ifically ~appro·pria ed 
for l1 , n1 r n cons ru t,ion pro . am but h .. t the cu:s omary re­
pro. rammin r qui m nts iJl app1, h r ft1n ~ s ,are be·ng used 
from o 11 r programs or projects. 





] .... "._,_ , 

I I I 1\j',JJ, 

11 1 
) t} I 

----' 

i I tJ) , 

ll l 
1 

' I l , 

i 1 1 

I d 1 

I 

I 

• 

• 
• 

• 

n 

l I I I . 
i I . i1 a 

.. 

l . i] 1 I _' '" I I I j 
U ''-"11' ,.,.,.1 i I . ~ . u ' . )] . : 

0 I 0 t 1 u ~ i II l' I ll II ,, ~, I 

1..111.uld t il ~~ aut/1 7 ,i~ 
0 

I Q1 d tlt 0 

1 ~ ~ifi . • 
Ol..J' It io1 ~ 1' i tndl _ ,, _ u tlltO, ~i ~ I ie 

l tJu1t t)l , ul 11 i i ~on ll .' gu · o in-
f r t»rn' l ·a11 ~d ra11 ....... _ I _ t1 ~011 fo -. } .. _ .. _ 

-·.J t 1 · a u 11 < ri o i1:1 r · tl1 lit i 

Legul ·ti' i ies 

- 1 J}dJ 1 1 t, I 1· rt <l j11 t h11i 1 di~. a,g1 
m 11 ~1 I l~ 1 . tJ1 1 - r o · tlt J I _Oll ' ill r a no i n o r .1e and 

Oil ur lll t.ll 'fill) 11 l l ll of tll - I lla '' })] 11 RI 1>1' I ria - ',. u• 

of ' -l1i ~ l1 ·7 h.nll l I ~ ·ri' d b . t,r, n~ f r fro1 1 l1 ffi - of Jus-
ti ~ i u11 , I , a r J ,, n i a ti t i' · , I..Ja ~ 11f r · 1n 1t ,a ~ i. 1 . 

'I 11~ I 11£ r · nr ·· a· 1· · - tl a tl1 l ra11sf rr d fro I 1la-... 
, _...._ 11fo • - ~ 11 11t _ i ta11 ar o l'OJl unobli a ed bala1 
a' nilabl for I ril_ I r · 111 i ~oJl 1 r .ara1 1 • 

, 1 i ru . Di1 ision 

Trans£~ r ~of Fund, · 

1 rt cl j11 t ·l1 n i a] di. ag 111 11t,. Tl1 ~ 1 atl-

u ' ill fl·~ r a n ot,io11 1 o r~ . a ,l I , Oilcur 

. .1 11 · 1 n n : . 
.ag IS 011 l1 l)Rf of }l J. 











• 

• 

55 

TBE JUDICIARY--coURTS OF APPEAI.S, DISTRICT COURTS, AND OTBFJl 

JODICIAIA SERVICES 

Pretrial Services Agencies 

Amendment No. 227: Reported in technical disagreemen.t. The ma.n­
agers on the part of tl1e House will offer a motion to recede and concur 
in the amendment of the Senate 'vhich appropriates $900,000 to be de­
rived by transfer from "Space and facilities, tl1e Judiciary". 

REIAATED AGENCIES DEPAR1'MENT OF THE TREASURY BUREAU OF 

GOVERNMENT FINANCIAl~ OPERATIONS 

Chrysler Corpora.tion Loan Guarantee Program 

Amendment No. 228 : Provides language, proposed by the Senate, 
n1aking an indefinite appropriation of such sums as may be necessary 
for payment of principal and interest on loans guaranteed pursuant to 
the Chrysler Corporation Loan Guarantee Act of 1979 and in default, 
to be available immediately and to remain available until De­
cember 31, 1991. 

FFIDERAIA TRADE COMMISSION 

Salaries and Expenses 

Amendment No. 229: Appropriates $1,000,000 instead of $1,600,000 
as proposed by the Senate . 

• 

SMAI,IJ BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 

• Salaries and Expenses 

Amendment No. 230: Deletes appropriation of $2,000,000 and lan­
guage pro osed by the Senate which would prohibit any of the funds 
made a vai able by this Act from being used for the salary of anyone 
serving as District Director in Arizona after June 26, 1980. 

BUSINESS LOAN AND INVESTMENT FOND 

(Rescission) 

Amendment No. 231: Deletes rescission of $11,000,000 proposed by 
the Senate. 

The conferees are agreed that funds available in the Business Loan 
and Investment Fund are to be used for the purposes for which they 
were originally appropriated. 

Disaster Loan Fund 

Amendments Nos. 232, 233 and 234: Appropriate $1,177,000,000 as 
proposed by the Senate instead of $839,000,000 as proposed by the 
Hot1se; previde that $1,163,000,000 shall be available without fiscal 
year limitation instead of $1,165,000,000 as proposed by the Senate and 
$~25,000,000 as proposed by the House; and provide that $14,000,000 

' • 



on th 
concu in the 
rea follows : 

o. 28 

In lieu of the matter ·.~ .,... 
following· 

• 

• • • 
.. t.. • 

by 

• 

. . . 
' • • • 

tks eoreta'I"JJ o Trotn8 , B'Ubjeot to tks op-
al of the OUBe Se'114t6 0 tm 'P'JI"''P''Ia-

• , i8 autlunisetl to /Bf' tm not to 6l1Jo68tl 
11~00 to tks U. • OotUt rd ap RetiNtl 
Pay 01111J1 Q/UailaiJls olp'fn'OfJriaJiitnl, to 'IIUJ8t • • 
Reti'1'6tl Pay costa which '11l4'JI be imcr61J8ea in flsoaJ, year1980 

The mana~rs on the part of the ena 
arnendm.ent of the o to the n e o e ,.., 

A rnendm.ent o. 238 : ppropriates $20 500 000 fo 
instead of $15,500 000 as proposed b ouse a 
ro~sed by th e . Th confe are a of h 

• 

or cleanu activities related to 60,000 dr•1ms of haza o 
..--..eymour, ndiana, and ha k · problem into co id o • 
the con:f renee agt-eement hieh pro · d an addi io al $5 000 000 o 
the a bill. 

Amendment o. 239 : Limi obliga · for Federal-at 
to $7 800 000 000 instead of $7 600 000 000 roposed b the ....... , ... I 
and $7900,000 000 as proposed b the House. Tile con 
nizant of th :~?ending appl· io · ol · the rro head b • 
bet n u or 1scon in and Dulu h. and di t 
attentiOn o h Fede 1 · gh . · o to 

The are h at I · sta a e 
hall n~g h P of 1 · hi,rh 
·on l lio b F 

-

e 

dmtnistration yea 1980 ob p 



• 

57 

·onal authority among the States. The conferees are also aware that 
in some of these suits, district courts have issued orders declaring the 
deferral and/or the allocation formula illegal and ordering the Sec-
retary of Transportation to take certain actions. It is the intent of 
the conferees that this legislation, in setting a new statutory obliga.­
tional ceiling for fiscal year 1980 and in pro\·iding a statutory dis­
.tribution formula, act to moot all aspects of the pending litigation, 
including a.ny efforts to hold the Secretary in contempt of court. The 
conferees believe that this is essential because of tl1e negativ·e in1pact 
that compliance with the terms of those orders would have upon the 
operation of the allocation forn1ula established by tl1is legislation and 
upon the entire Federal-aid highway program. Therefore, "amounts 
not o'Q~igated on the date of enactment of this Act shall be deter­
ruined on the basis of actual obligations, witl1out regard to set-asides 
or other court orders. 

Amendment No. 240 : Establi hes August 15 1980, as the date for 
redistribution of llnobligated Federal-aid l1igh,vays funds instead of 
August 1 1980, as proposed by the Senate and August 25, 1980, as 
proposecl by tl1e House. In making this redistribution the conferees 
direct that particular attention be given to tl1ose States which a,re 
substantially below tl1eir appo~tioned percenta.ges. 

A1nendment No. 241: Increases contract autl1ority for emergency 
relief to $350 000,000 instead of $200,000 000 as proposed by the House 
a11d $375,000,000 as proposed by the Senat . The increase above tl1e 
a.mount proposed by the House includes not to exceed $125,000,000 for 
highways in tl1e states of 'Vasl1ington, Oregon, and Idaho affected by 
tl1e. eruptions of the ~fount St. Helens ' rolcano. In addition to the 
projects specified in the House and Senate Co111mittee reports, priority 
should also be given to state route 163 in Baldwin County, Alabama 
and state route 182 in ~fobile County, Alabama. 

FEDERAL RAILROAD ADMINIS'rRATION 

Amen(lment No. 242: Restores language proposed by the House 
appr0priating $68,100,000 for rail labor assistance and terminatin~ 
the windfall employee protection payments whicl1 ha,re been paid to 
certain Conrail employees. Under the conference agreement $61,600,000 
\Vould become available for obligation as of October 1 1980, instead 
of the elate of enactment of the bill as proposed by the House. 

Amend1nent No. 243: Reported in technical disagreement. Tl1e man­
agers on the part of the House will offer a motion to recede and concur 
in the amendment of tl1e Senate making funds appropriated to the 
National Railroa.d Passenger Corporation for capital improvements 
a\·ailablP only as sl1cl1 £11nds are required to make payments to vendors 
for capital eqtlipment deli,Teries and ser,rices delivered during the 
balance of fiscal year 1980. 

Amendn1ent No. 244: Reported in technical disagreement. The man­
a.gers on tl1e l)art of tl1e House will offer a motion to recede and concur 
)n the amendment of t.he Senate with an amendment which reads as 
follows: 

In 1iell of the matter stricken and inserted by said amendment, insert 
tl1e following: 







I . 1 lJ li · l 
~ 

J t 
I 
) 

t ill. :t 
• 

• 
• 

• 
• 

• I • 
-l I r~ •) r1 

r ) I • • 
t I • 

J - ) _, Jl, ' . -
} i J _ t I '· I ) . llo '" 

~ . J r. 1 · . , cl 1 .. J I • - 1 , t I • 

' l I 11 · r . 1 t" i 1 u t , I . 1 I u J, •. ·v·u·· 

1 n .a ri __ n uti t 11 , 1 ] r 1 rin t ~ 1 J 1 l i 1 t Ji 1 
I 

] n' r , • ~ r 1· 11 r i1 . 1- 11 • 1 . 1 t t { ., t u t ,; n I l 11 _ r 
l u I 1 i 1 . . ' [ J _ - . Jl f r . 11 I r _ r ~ ( _ 1 i11 r J 1 I 1 l ·1 a · 
tJ n 1 1 r 1 t·i at l ' i l at i t 1 J i t . r ' i ' t l I J ~ 1, f r . 
t ] ' I ( I i t i 11 1 1 a ll. - a 7· i )_ 1 u I I I i) - u ! ] i r ~ ' ,, -~ I ,, t) 
t,i Jl .. · t f r ' r n. ll r . ] · t, 1 ~ ., i n Jl I 111 ra 1 1

...__ ,. 
1 · 11 , 1 r 'id 1~ rjf .. i1 u a1 I i11 tlli 1 ,I t r. 

. 111 11 :lt lf'll t, o. 2f ~ : l . 1 t·t d jll ft- ·J1ni nl di · 
Jl1t llfi ,Lr r. c 11 tll< - ])ft rf' f t" ht 1 u. 
~ 11 I u r i n t,l1 aJ 1 ..,n l n1 11 t ( f t ll 

' i 1 l ff -r u n I t i t re --'" 
If • _ 

, a] a ri ' n d _,_PI n . 
n 1 1 r ] rl'n 111 . • ·• 

............. 11 11 l n1 11 t, o. : I 1 1 • r a . t 11 I i 11 i t ~· t i n o 1 

of r ' 11 u l . '1 0 ~. , · · a. lJl 1 o. · l t. r t,]) 
6.1 , 00 a 1 r b. h I · ou ·. 

1 nd11 11 o. 2;. .: . _( J li. J1 ·~ a t ta) Jin1it~ ti 11 

a hili . I f r · ' 11 u f , 1 .... 1 . IJ a' 1 1 ; 1 o. . t)} 
of 11 5 6 17 ~ a 1 r 1 c . cl J • 1 u .. 

111 11d1l1 .,11 o. _,..,. : 11. tnl li~ l1 . a lin itatio11 11 
l ·100 8 . . 000 .as 1 roJ o. 1 .~ tl1~ I ' 11at in. t n i 
1 r ) 0 a . t11 1 1 : 011 ~e. 

- _ 11~ ndn1 n r . ~ · : iak . , 'aiJall · · , 1 , 

ion o t.l1 inn1i -Oltrt,ll U' J .. 1111 4';~ , ~ 1 r ] 
, . 1 ,11 d n1 "'n t o . w 1 : ~J:--t 1 1 i. 1 J' a 1 i r 1 j tat i 1 
•rntio11 a11 l n1ajor r 1 · it\ a. ] r t)O,. 1 } 
e· 0 0 as I rOJ)O 1 b,. 11 I u . 

• 

011 t h ~ a' ail­
i 11~ t . -

Jl~ 

--- 11a • 

0 f >r a) ­
ill. · d of 



• 

61 

Amendment No. 262: Cl1a11ges a colon to a. semi-colon as proposed 
by the Senate. 

Amendment No. ~63: 1akes a ,·ailable 3,220 000 for alterations 
and major repairs of tl1e Cl1icago Fe leral offic buildi11g as pro­
posed b~y the Senate. 

Amendn1e11t No. 264: 1akes a ' ' a.ilabl 2,305,000 for altera,tions 
and major repa.irs of tl1e Huntington '~Test "\ irginia Fecleral build­
ing and courtl1ouse as proposed b. 1 l1e ena.te. 

Amendment No. 265: 1akes ay·ailable $2 916 000 for alterations 
and major repairs of tl1e Lagtlna Niguel Feel ral office buildi11g as 
proposed by the Se11ate. 

Amendn1ent .... o. 266: Del tes $4,000 000 for 1)a)i'111en 011 ptlrchase 
contracts as proposed by tl1e Se11a,te. 

Amendment No. 267: Establisl1es a total limitation 011 tl1e a' ail­
ability of re,Tentle of $1 521 928'1000 as l)ropo eel by tl1e Senate in­
steacl of $1 526 177 000 as propose 1 by tl1e Hot1se. 

Amendment No. 268: A])prO})riates 750,000 for Ol) ra in0 ex­
pe11ses instea l of $1,500 000 a })rO}JOsed b . ., tl1 House. 

Reft111ls Under Re11egotiation Act 

An1endm nt No. 26SJ: Reported in te l111ical disagre n1ent. The 
managers on tl1e part of the Hot1se 'vill offer a 111otion to rececle and 
concur in the amendment of tl1e S 11ate a1)1)ropriati11g $2,500 000 for 
refunds uncler tl1e Renegotiating Act a11cl 111aking san1e a'"'ailable 
until expended as proposed by the Senate. 

General Provisions 

Amendment No. 270 : Restores language proposed by the House and 
cleletecl b~v tl1e Senate. Tl1is langtlap:-e allows the General Ser,rices Acl­
ministration to enter into a lease for space in the Ford Building in 
re\v York City withotlt regard to 40 U.S.C. 278a. 
Amendment No. 271 : Restores section number as proposed by the 

House. 
Amendment No. 272: Restores section nt1mber as proposed by the 

]louse. 
Amendment No. 273 : Deletes language proposed by the House 

rescinding $100 000 000 for ft1rnitt1re ptlrchases. · 

1\IERIT SYSTEMS PROTECTION BOARD 

Amendment. No. 274: Appropriates $500,000 for salaries and ex­
penses as proposed by the Senate instead of $860,000 as proposed by 
tl1e House. 

OFFICE OF THE SPECIAL COUNSEL 

(Rescission) 

Amendment No. 275: Reported in technical disagreement. Tl1e man­
agers on tl1e patt of tl1e House will o·ffer a motion to recede and conc1.1r 
in the amendment of the Senate rescinding $2,000 000 for salaries 



• 

l . I I l 

.._..n: 1\ ·1 ~ i1 ··~,. HJ 

1 I J. ] _ Jl • 

i11. t a . 
t,]}l • 

.. 
n 

• 

. n 
) . ) • 

•J )J I 

I . JJI l l · ~ ~ ·· r '"1 itl 
t ) I I I •• - t l I u . . J' I 

t 1 1.1 l l t UJ I . I . t 

f o · . a lt 1·i u 1 

ll Jl 
•• 

__ i l .,n · at t J1 ll 

I 

-

n1e 11 n1 11 t, : 1 1 r 1 ria t I 0 for ( r>era fill y I ~ ""1 Jl. \:#\": 

f . a 1 r 1 l. b. t 11 LJ1L~ n 11 a . 1 r 1 . , . 

....... -~ ll ll -)) t, . 
in~ t ad of I \ 0 n-
b tl1 nat . 

f · . a]nri 
Jl • • 6 

.\.Jl r r>riaf"e. t 111 00 f r 
n 1 ro1 o. d l .. . t.J1 I ou· 

l rj . an 
a11 . .'122 

n'l 11t · for 
and 

)}} 11 J 11 t; I 

p 11 _..., i11~ t a l of 1 
propo. b. l1 1 -

-



• 

• 

63 

OF:F'ICE OF MANAGEMENT AND BUDGET 

Amendment No. 290: Appropriates $1,073,000 for salaries and ex­
penses instead of $1,000,000 as proposed by tl1e House and $1,146,000 
as proposed by the Senate. 

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICUL'£URE 

Office of the Secretary 

Amendment No. 291: Appropriates $200,000 as proposed by the 
Senate. 

Departmental Administration 

Amendment No. 292: Appropriates $800,000 as proposed by the 
Senate. 

Working Capital Fund 

Amendment No. 293 : Provides $983,000 as proposed by the Senate 
instead of $1,983,000 as proposed by the House. 

Office of the Inspector Genera~ 

Amendment No. 294: Appro riates $1,000,000 instead of $300,000 
as proposed by the House ·and 1,135,000 as proposed by the Senate. 

Office of the General Counsel 

Amendment No. 295 : Appropriates $500,000 as proposed by the 
Senate. 

Agricultural Research 

Amendment No. 296: Appropriates $2,750,000 instead of $2,850,000 
as proposed by the House and $2,650,000 as proposed by the Senate. 

Economics, Statistics and Cooperatives Service 

Amendment No. 297: Appropriates $1,875,000 instead of $2,000,000 
as proposed by the House and-$1,750,000 as proposed by the Senate. 

Farmers Home Administration 

Amendn1ent No. 298: Appropriates $5,500,000 as proposed by the 
Senate instead of $5,000,000 as proposed by the House. 

Soil Conservation Service Conservation Operations 
• 

Amendment No. 299: Appropriates $7,200,000 instead of $7,500,000 
as proposed by the House and $6,900,000 as proposed by the Senate. 

Animal and Plant Health Inspection Service 

Amendment No. 300: Appropriates $4,000,000 instead of $3,000,000 
as proposed by the House and $5,000,000 as proposed by the Senate. 
Total fiscal1980 obligations shall not be less than $74,337,000 for bru-

· ----------------~----------~----~--------~---------------





• 

65 

Operation and ~1aintenance, ~1arine Corps 

Amendment No. 311 : Appropriates $15,700,000 as proposed by the 
Hot1se instead of $17,200,000 as proposed by the Senate. 

Operation and Maintenance, Defense Agencies 

Amendment No. 312 : Appropriates $144,700,000 as proposed by the 
House instead of $148,000,000 as proposed by the Senate. 

, 

Operation and l\iainte11ance, J a '')7 Reserv'e 

AmendJ11e11t No. 313 : ppropriates $3 100,000 as proposed by the 
House in.'tead of $3,400,000 as proposed by the Senate. 

Operation and ~1aintenance, Army .r ational Guard 

An1endment To. 314 : l)l)ropriates $25,300,000 as pro1)osed by ti1e 
House instead of $29,700,000 as proposed by the Senate. .. 

DEPART?tiENT OF HEALTH AND H ""MAN SER'\'ICES 

Jiealtl1 Services .L dmi11i tration 

An1end111ent No. 315 : ppropriates $8 335,000 for Indian Healtl1 
services as proposed by the Senate instead of $9,000,000 as proposed by 
the House. 

Departmental ~Ianagement 

Amend111e11t No. 316 : Reported in tecl1nical clisagree111ent. Tl1e I11an­
agers on the part of the House will offer a n1otion to recede and concur 
· the an1endrnent of tl1e Senate with a.n a.mendment appropriating 

3 000 for the Office of Consumer Affairs, instead of $85,000 as pro­
osed by tl1e Senate. The 111a11agers 011 ti1e part of tl1e enate will move 

to co11Cur in ti1e an1endment of the House to the an1endment of the 
Senate. 

DEP RT~IENT OF THE INTERIOR 

Bureau of Land Management 

An1endn1ent No. 317 : Appropriates $5,700,000 for management of 
lands ancl resources instead of $5,500,000 as proposed li>y the House and 
$5,900,000 as proposed by the Senate. . 

U.S. Fish and '~Tildlife Service 

i\.I11end111ent No. 318 : Appropriates $5,000,000 for resource manage­
Illent instead of $4,900,000 as proposed by the House and $5,089,000 as 
})rO})Osed by t l1e Se11ate. 

N ationai PaFk Service 

Amendment No. 319 : Appropriates $7,000,000 for operation of the 
11ational park syste111 instead of $4,500,000 as proposed by the House 
a11d $7,957,000 as proposed by the Senate . 

• 





• 

67 

Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco and Firear1ns 

Amel!dment No. 328: Appropriates $4,409,000 for sala;ries and ex­
penses Instead of $4,000,000 as proposed by the House a;nd $4,819,000 
as proposed by the Senate. 

United States Secret Service 

Amendment No. 329: Appropriates $7,100 000 for salaries and ex­
penses as proposed by the Senate instead of $7,099,000 as proposed by· 
the House. 

Amendment No. 330: Deletes language inserted by t.he Senate whic}). 
would have transferred $5,729,583, from the Construction of Mint 
Facilities to the Secret Service. 

The Conferees are agreed that any new construction a,nd renovation· 
proposals for the Bureau of the l\1int should proceed through the 
appropriate authorization process and be approved prior to the appro-· 
priation of :funds. 

Environmental Protection Agency 

A·mendment No. 331 : Inserts language as proposed by the Senate 
for salaries and expenses, amended to appr0priate $2,800,000 instead 
of $5,600,000 as proposed by the Senate. 

Veterans Administration 

Amendment No. 332: Appropriates $151,270,000 for medical care, 
instead of $121,270,000 as proposed by the House and $171,270,000 
as proposed by the Senate. 

FEDERAl~ MEDIATION AND CONCThiATION SERVICE • 

Amendment N a. 333 : Appropriates $7 45,000 for "Salaries and 
expenses" as proposed by the Senate, instead of $545,000 as proposed 
by the House. 

GENERAl~ SERVICES AD:MlNISTRATION 
• 

Federal Supply Service 
• • 

Amendment No. 334: Appropriates $5,854,000 for operating ex-
penses as proposed by the Senate instead of $4,340,000 as proposed 
by the House. 

Office of the Inspector General 

Amendment No. 335 : Deletes appropriation of $860,000 proposed 
by the Senate. 

,. . 

N ati.onal Capital Planning Commission 
~ 

Amendment No. 336: Appropriates $175,000 for salaries and ex­
penses as proposed by the Senate instead of $100,000 as proposed by 
the House. 





• 

69 

propriated fo1" the pu,1,ohase of ju1-anitJu,re u he1'eby 1,eso~inded. 
Excl!uded from this reseission a1·e frurniftulre ite'Jn.S produced by 
Federal p~,ison lndust1ies, l~n,c., O'r by shelte1 .. ed 'WrYrkshops for 
the blind and other seve~rely handioa,pped u1tder the (JJU8pices 
of Public Law fYJ-28: P~rovided Tltat such ~·terns are fully 
justified by agerwy needs. The Di11ector of the Office of Man­
agement and Budget is d~irected to allocate this rescission total 
among the departments and agencies of the Fede'ral Govern­
me1tt and report back to the HQUSe and Se~JWte Oomnnittees 
on Appropriatiom within 30 days following the date of the 
enact'l1U3nt of this Act as to the allocation made.· Provided 
further,, That no allocation shall emceed 25 pe1"oent of said 
a7!Wunt. 

(b) With respect to the provisions of the T~rea,sury, Postal 
Ser·~vice, and General Gove'rnment App,rop'ria,tions Act, 1980, 
under the heading Gevne7~az e1)vices Administ1·ation, Federal 
Buildi1tgs Fund, L imitatiMts on Availability of Revenue, the 
agg1·egate a7!W~u,nt 1nade available j1lom the 1,evenues a11d col­
lections deposited into the Federal Buildings F~u,nd pursuant 
to section 210(/ of the F ederal Proper'ty and Administrative 
Ser,vioes Act o 1949, as a ed (40 U.S.O. 4901 (f)), for 
the purposes set joJ't h in the pr'o~,~ions contai'J~ed u,nde11 such 
l~eading is 'reduced by $15,000,000, which ~reduction shall 
apply specifically to the limitation on rental of space under 
clause(/,) of such p1-.ov ;~ion.s. 

TI1e managers on the part of the Senate will move to concur with 
the amendment of the House to the amendn1ent of tl1e Senate. 

Amendment No. 341 : Section 305 : Reported in technical disagree­
-----.ment. The managers on tl1e part of the House will offer a motion to 

cede and concur in tl1e amendment of the Senate with an amendment, 
follows: 
In lieu of the section number named in said amendment, insert 

"305". 
T·he managers on the part of the Senate will move to concur in the 

amendment of the House to ti1e amendment of the Senate. 
This provision deals with the completion of government audits. 
Amendment No. 342: Section 306 : Reported in technical disagree­

ment. The managers on the part of the House will offer a motion to 
recede and concur i11 the amendment of the Senate with an amendment, 
as follows: 

In lietl of the section number named in said amendment, insert 
"306". 

The managers on the part of the Senate will move to concur in the 
amendment of the House to the amendment of the Senate. 

Tl1is provision deals with the collection of overdue debts owed to 
thP l TPitPd States. 

Amendment No. 343 : Section 307 : Reported in technical disagree­
ment. The managers on the part of the lio11se will offer a motion to 
recede and concur in the amendment of the Senate with an amend­
ment, as follows: 

In lie11 of the section number named in said amendment, insert · 
''307". 



:. I I 

------~--~-

--- ------·-,·- ---- -- ------·-·-----..... ·-- ··-
---------------- - -- - ----- - ------ --.,____________ - - - - - ---·-·- -

----------- ------- ---- -~--- ----- ----------
------------------------ -- ---------~----

0 
,800,000 ID 

;u 

839) 

389) 

• 'J 

M tmag6'1'B on tluJ P.art of the HfNJJe. 

0 



• 

• 

• 

• 

• 




	002_R
	003_L
	004_R
	005_L
	006_R
	007_L
	008_R
	009_L
	010_R
	011_L
	012_R
	013_L
	014_R
	015_L
	016_R
	017_L
	018_R
	019_L
	020_R
	021_L
	022_R
	023_L
	024_R
	025_L
	026_R
	027_L
	028_R
	029_L
	030_R
	031_L
	032_R
	033_L
	034_R
	035_L
	036_R
	037_L
	038_R
	039_L
	040_R
	041_L
	042_R
	043_L
	044_R
	045_L
	046_R
	047_L
	048_R
	049_L
	050_R
	051_L
	052_R
	053_L
	054_R
	055_L
	056_R
	057_L
	058_R
	059_L
	060_R
	061_L
	062_R
	063_L
	064_R
	065_L
	066_R
	067_L
	068_R
	069_L
	070_R
	071_L
	072_R
	073_L

